

FILE NO.42

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24276/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2008 in AFA No. 7/1999 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.VADIVU LEKSHMI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.KOLAPPA PILLAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.M. Varghese, Adv.
Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

A letter has been circulated on behalf of learned counsel
for the respondent praying for time to file counter affidavit.
The matter is adjourned.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master